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Section 108.120  Failure to Pay Maintenance Charges 

a)	When a resident is discharged for failure to pay the established maintenance charge, he (she) shall not be eligible for readmission to a Home until an exclusion period of three months has elapsed. 

b)	A person who has been discharged by reason of non-payment of a maintenance charge may apply for readmission after the three-month period of exclusion. The former resident will be subject to the Home's established eligibility standards and waiting lists. Any indebtedness owed to the State of Illinois must be paid in full on the first day of readmission, or arrangements to pay such charges must be agreed to by the individual and the Administrator of a Home. 

c)	A resident who voluntarily leaves a Home after the fifth day of the month shall not be eligible for readmission to a Home until such charges are paid in full, or arrangements to pay such charges are agreed to by the individual and the Administrator of a Home. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 8841, effective June 29, 2001) 
